10. BURWOOD PARK TENNIS CLUB - CLUB LIQUOR LICENCE

The Policy and Leasing Officer sought the Board's approval, acting on behalf of the Council as lessor, of an application from the Burwood Park Tennis Club for permission to apply for a Club Liquor Licence for their premises. The Board considered an 11.00 am starting time for the operating hours in the licence application to be appropriate rather than the proposed starting time of 7.00 am; the club can apply for special licences for the small number of special events outside the core licence hours. The Board **resolved** that the Council grant the Burwood Park Tennis Club permission to apply to the District Licensing Agency for a Club Liquor Licence to supply members and invitees during the hours of Monday to Sunday 11.00 am - 11.00 pm (with a maximum of 50 hours bar operation in any week), subject to the following conditions:

- 1 That permission be for a one-year trial period, to be reviewed in the light of any objections received at the time of the Club Liquor Licence being renewed.
- That a "Host Responsibility Programme" be instituted, the principles of which are to be met at all times. This is to include food being available at all times when the licence is operating, and free water.
- That the Club be responsible for obtaining any necessary resource or building consents at their cost.
- 4. That any additional car parks found to be necessary as a result of the resource consent process be provided upon areas of land other than Burwood Park, as stipulated in the Burwood Park Management Plan 1992.